Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information7/
ST150 __ __ __ __
 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
└
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
└
|
|
|
|
|
└
└ Screening6/
__ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level (for SM, use –S)
 Package
___ = Axial Leaded
SM = Surface Mount Round Tab
SMS = Surface Mount Square Tab
 Voltage / Family
7.5 – 510 = 7.5 V – 510 V
See Electrical Characteristics Table
 Voltage Tolerance
A = 10%
B = 5%
STEADY STATE POWER VS. TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
PEAK PULSE POWER VS. TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release.
Maximum Ratings
CHARACTERISTICS SYM VALUE UNIT
Steady Off Voltage VRWM 3 - 370 V
Steady State Power Dissipation PD 3 W
Peak Pulse Power @ 1.0 msec PPP 150 W
Peak Pulse Power
& Steady State Power Derating See Graph
Peak Pulse Power & Pulse Width See Graph
Operating & Storage Temperature -65ºC to + 175ºC
ST150A7.5 thru ST150A510
150 WATT
7.5 – 510 VOLTS
TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR
Features:
 High Surge Rating
 Hermetically Sealed in Glass
 Available to TX, TXV, and Space Level6/
AXIAL (__)
DIM MIN MAX
A -- .170”